 Stand up Counterbalance Trucks
yx
l2
wa
h3
h1
m
1

Identification
1.1 MANUFACTURER (ABBREVIATION) HYUNDAI HYUNDAI HYUNDAI
1.2 MANUFACTURER'S TYPE DESIGNATION 15BCS-9 18BCS-9 20BCS-9
1.3 DRIVE : ELECTRIC (BATTERY OR MAINS), DIESEL, PETROL, FUEL GAS electric electric electric
1.4 TYPE OF OPERATION: HAND, PEDESTRIAN, STANDING, SEATED, ORDER-PICKER standing standing standing
1.5 LOAD CAPACITY / RATED LOAD kg(lb) 1,360(3,000) 1,590(3,500) 1,810(4,000)
1.6 LOAD CENTER DISTANCE c mm(in) 600(24) 600(24) 600(24)
1.8 LOAD DISTANCE, CENTER OF DRIVE AXLE TO FORK x mm(in) 330(12.9) 330(12.9) 330(12.9)
1.9 WHEELBASE y mm(in) 1,152(45.3) 1,152(45.3) 1,222(48.1)
Weights
2.1 SERVICE WEIGHT kg(lb) 3,862(8,514) 4,047(8,922) 4,211(9,283)
2.2 AXLE LOADING, LOADED FRONT/REAR kg(lb) 4,442(9,792)
/780(1,719)
4,872(10,740)
/765(1,686)
5,256(11,587)
/765(1,686)
2.3 AXLE LOADING, UNLOADED FRONT/REAR kg(lb) 1,987(4,380)
/1,875(4,133)
2,001(4,411)
/2,046(4,511)
2,066(4,554)
/2,145(4,729)
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 TIRES : SOLID RUBBER, SUPERELASTIC, PNEUMATIC, POLYURETHANE V, N, PE V, N, PE V, N, PE
3.2 TIRE SIZE, FRONT 18x7x12 1/8 18x7x12 1/8 18x7x12 1/8
3.3 TIRE SIZE, REAR Φ254x127 Φ254x127 Φ254x127
3.5 WHEELS, NUMBER FRONT / REAR (X = DRIVEN WHEELS) 2x/1Dual 2x/1Dual 2x/1Dual
3.6 TREAD, FRONT  mm(in) 889(35) 889(35) 889(35)
3.7 TREAD, REAR  mm(in) 181(7.12) 181(7.12) 181(7.12)
Basic Dimensions
4.1 TILT OF MAST/FORK CARRIAGE FORWARD/BACKRWARD  degrees 5/5 5/5 5/5
4.2 HEIGHT, MAST LOWERED  h1 mm(in) 2,098(82.6) 2,098(82.6) 2,098(82.6)
4.3 FREE LIFT h2 mm(in) 881(34.7) 881(34.7) 881(34.7)
4.4 LIFT HEIGHT  h3 mm(in) 4,740(186.6) 4,740(186.6) 4,740(186.6)
4.5 HEIGHT, MAST EXTENDED h4 mm(in) 5,957(234.5) 5,957(234.5) 5,957(234.5)
4.7 HEIGHT OF OVERHEAD GUARD (CABIN) h5 mm(in) 2,235(87.9) 2,235(87.9) 2,235(87.9)
4.8 SEAT HEIGHT / STAND HEIGHT REL. TO SIP h7 mm(in) 200(7.8) 200(7.8) 200(7.8)
4.19 OVERALL LENGTH l1 mm(in) 2,777(109.3) 2,777(109.3) 2,847(112.0)
4.20 LENGTH TO FACE OF FORKS l2 mm(in) 1,727(67.99) 1,727(67.99) 1,797(70.7)
4.21 OVERALL WIDTH b1 mm(in) 1,067(42.0) 1,067(42.0) 1,067(42.0)
4.22 FORK DIMENSIONS l/e/s mm(in) 40x100x1,050
(1.6x3.9x41.3)
40x100x1,050
(1.6x3.9x41.3)
40x100x1,050
(1.6x3.9x41.3)
4.23 FORK CARRIAGE ISO 2328, CLASS / TYPE A, B 2A 2A 2A
4.24 FORK-CARRIAGE WIDTH b3 mm(in) 950(37.4) 950(37.4) 950(37.4)
4.31 GROUND CLEARANCE, BELOW MAST, LOADED m1 mm(in) 63(2.4) 63(2.4) 63(2.4)
4.32 GROUND CLEARANCE, CENTER OF WHEELBASE m2 mm(in) 100(3.9) 100(3.9) 100(3.9)
4.34.1 AISLE WIDTH FOR PALLETS 1000 X 1200 CROSSWAYS (L X W) Ast mm(in) 3,056(120.3) 3,056(120.3) 3,126(123.0)
4.34.2 AISLE WIDTH OF PALLETS 800 X 1200 CROSSWAYS (W X L) Ast mm(in) 3,178(125.1) 3,178(125.1) 3,248(127.8)
4.35 TURNING RADIUS Wa mm(in) 1,397(55) 1,397(55) 1,467(57.7)
Performance Data
5.1 TRAVEL SPEED, LOADED / UNLOADED km/h(mph) 12.1(7.5) 12.1(7.5) 12.1(7.5)